RESOLUTION DIRECTING CITY ENGINEER AND STREET SUPERINTENDENT OF PREPARE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF RIVER STREET BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF GRANT STREET AND THE NORTH LINE OF EAST OAK STREET IN THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Lebanon deem it expedient and for the best interest of the said city to improve certain streets of the said city by grading the same to proper subgrade, and by grading the roadway of the said streets with crushed or river gravel, and

WHEREAS, There is a petition on file with the recorder of the said City praying for the improvement of River Street between the South line of Grant Street and the North line of East Oak Street in the City of Lebanon, Oregon,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, requires of the City Engineer and Street Superintendent of the said City plans, specifications and estimates of the total probable cost for the improvement of the said street as aforesaid and that said improvement be made in the following manner:

- (1) By grading the roadway of the said street to proper subgrade.
- (2) By graveling the roadway of the said Street for a width of 12 feet with crushed gravel and for proper thickness to make a good substantial road bed.
- (3) By making proper drainage for the Street.

That grading of the said Street and the spreading of the gravel after the same is hauled on the street, be done by and at the expense of the City of Lebanon, and that the same be paid for out of the road or general or other funds of the said City.

That the cost of graveling of the said Street with crushed gravel be done at the expense of the owners of the abutting real property and the real property especially benefited thereby, and

that the same be made a lien and charge against such property.

That the said plans and specifications be filed with the Recorder

On or before 1924.

Nesolution passed and 1924, 1924

Approved by the major had selling

Mayor.

REcorder.

RESOLUTION DIRECTING CITY ENGINEER AND STREET SUPERINTENDENT TO PREPARE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF EAST OAK STREET FROM THE CENTER OF CLEVELAND STREET EAST TO THE CENTER OF RIVER STREET WHERE THE SAME BOUNDS RIVERSIDE ADDITION ON THE EAST IN THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Lebanon deem it expedient and for the best interest of the said city to improve certain streets of the said city by grading the same to proper subgrade, and by grading the roadway of the said streets with crushed or river gravel, and

WHEREAS, Thereis a petition on file with the recorder of the said City praying for the improvement of East Oak Street from the center of Cleveland Street East to the center of River Street where the same bounds Riverside Addition on the East;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED. That the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, requires of the City Engineer and Street Superintendent of the said City plans, specifications and estimates of the total probable cost for the improvement of the said street as aforesaid and that said improvement be made in the following manner:

- By grading the roadway of the said Street to proper subgrade.
- By graveling the roadway of the said Street for a width of 12 feet with crushed gravel and for proper thickness to make a good substantial road bed.
- (3)By making proper drainage for the Street.

That grading of the said Street and the spreading of the gravel after the same is hauled on the Street, be done by and at the expense of the city of Lebanon, and that the same be paid for out of the road or general or other funds of the said City.

That the cost of graveling of the said Street with crushed gravel be done at the expense of the owners of the abutting real property and the real property especially benefited thereby, and that the same be made a lien and charge against such property. That the said plans

and specifications be filed with the Recorder on or hefore 1924.

Approved by the Mayor this 20th day of 2014.

d Slieling Mayor.

Attest: 6 Witneare